Walpack Township Mayor and Committee Meeting

July 27, 2021 Minutes

Mayor Maglio called the meeting of the Walpack Township Mayor and Committee to order at 7:00 PM and stated that the meeting was being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act, having been duly advertised.

NOTE: The system employed by the Township of Walpack for conducting its remote public meeting affords the public the opportunity to both listen to, and participate in, the meeting by means of a simple dial-in process which has been made known to the public via an announcement on the Township website since the first remote meeting was conducted.

Roll Call: Present: Mayor Victor Maglio, Deputy Mayor Janina Wycalek, Clerk Christine M. Von Oesen, CFO Michelle LaStarza, Attorney Glenn Kienz. Absent: Committeeman James Heigis.

Approval of Minutes: Mayor Maglio requested a Motion to approve the minutes of the June 29, 2021 Mayor and Committee meeting. Motion by Deputy Mayor Wycalek. Second by Mayor Maglio.

Ayes: Wycalek, Maglio Absent: Heigis

The Treasurers Report/Vouchers/Bills List was reviewed. Mayor Maglio requested a Motion to accept. Motion by Deputy Mayor Wycalek. Second by Mayor Maglio.

Ayes: Wycalek, Maglio Absent: Heigis

Mayor Maglio opened the meeting to the public for comment on Ordinance 2021 #5. Hearing no comment, Mayor Maglio closed the meeting to the public for comment on Ordinance 2021 #5.

Ordinance 2021 #5 was read on Second Reading: "An Ordinance prohibiting the operation of any class of cannabis business within its geographical boundaries and amending Section 400 of the Township of Walpack Zoning Ordinance." Mayor Maglio requested a Motion to approve Ordinance 2021 #5. Motion by Deputy Mayor Wycalek. Second by Mayor Maglio.

Ayes: Wycalek, Maglio Absent: Heigis

Public Comment: None.

Mayor's Comment: Next month's August 31, 2021 remote meeting has been rescheduled. The new remote meeting date is August 24, 2021 AT 7 PM.

Adjournment: Mayor Maglio requested a Motion to adjourn. Motion by Deputy Mayor Wycalek. Second by Mayor Maglio.

Ayes: Wycalek, Maglio Absent: Heigis

Respectfully Submitted,

Christine M. Von Oesen Walpack Township Clerk